Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1					
		Name	Execution Date				
Yoshinori Inoue			12/08/2008				
Hiroyuki Nakaima		12/08/2008					
Yoichi Takashima			12/08/2008				
Kazuya Shinmyo			12/08/2008				
Atsuo Sakagami			12/08/2008				
Masaya Sakamoto			12/08/2008				
Satoshi Umemura			12/08/2008				
Naoki Koeda			12/08/2008				
Yuji Hashimoto			12/08/2008				
Hisaya Kondo			12/08/2008				
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI 2-1, Toyoda-cho Kariya-shi						
City:	Aichi-ken						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12		12324039					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(212)303	3-2754					
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuc	cessful.				
Phone: 2124158600							
Empelle	Email: ptopatentcommunication@lockelord.com Correspondent Name: Steven Meyer, Locke Lord Bissell&Liddell						
Email: Correspondent Nam							

500785924

PATENT REEL: 022283 FRAME: 0951

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5095-4220			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven F. Meyer			
Total Attachments: 2 source=5095-4220Asgn#page1.tif source=5095-4220Asgn#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 022283 FRAME: 0953

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	I lease record the attached ong						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Yoshinori Inoue, Hiroyuki Nakaima, Yoichi Takashima, Kazuya Shinmyo, Atsuo Sakagami, Masaya Sakamoto, Satoshi Umemura, Naoki Koeda, Yuji Hashimoto, and Hisaya Kondo. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki</u> Address: <u>2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan</u> Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date(s): December 8, 2008	4.	Patent Application number(s) 12/324039				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Steven F. Meyer		A check in the amount of is enclosed.				
	Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP Address: 3 World Financial Center New York, New York 10281-2101		Charge to Deposit Account No. <u>50-4827</u> ,				
			Order No. 5095-4220.				
			☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account <u>50-4827</u> , Order No. 5095-4220.				
	Telephone: 212-415-8600 Facsimile: 212-303-2754						
	DO NOT USE		S SPACE				
8.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.						
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature		Date:				
Stev	ven F. Meyer F. 7	nez	P February 19, 2009				
Reg. No. 35,613 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2							
	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

NY:9960000/00960:362045v1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED We,

Yoshinori Inoue, Hiroyuki Nakaima, Yoichi Takashima, Kazuya Shinmyo, Atsuo Sakagami, Masaya Sakamoto, Satoshi Umemura, Naoki Koeda, Yuji Hashimoto, and Hisaya Kondo,

citizens of Japan,

residing respectively, at c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI, 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, 448-8671, Japan

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and

to certain inventions relating to STRUCTURE FOR MOUNTING A FILTER IN A COMPRESSOR

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on even date herewith,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

<u>Yoshinori Inoue</u> <u>Yoshinori Inoue</u> <u>Hirayuki Nakaima</u> <u>Jolchi Takashima</u> <u>Kazuya Shihmyo</u> <u>Atsao Sakagami</u> <u>Kazuya Shihmyo</u> <u>(L.S.)</u> <u>Yoshinori Inoue</u> <u>U.S.)</u> <u>Yoshinori Inoue</u> <u>(L.S.)</u> <u>Masaya SA KAMO/o</u> <u>Masaya SA KAMO/o</u> <u>Masaya Sakamoto</u> <u>Satoshi Umemura</u> <u>Masaya Sakamoto</u> <u>Satoshi Umemura</u> <u>Masaya Sakamoto</u> <u>Satoshi Umemura</u> <u>Yuji Hashimoto</u> <u>hisaya kando</u> <u>Yuji Hashimoto</u>	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this	8th day of December, 2000
Yoshinori Inoue <u>Hirayukić Nakaima</u> <u>Jolchi Takashima</u> <u>Kazuya Shinnyo</u> <u>Atsuo Sakagami</u> <u>Kazuya Shinmyo</u> <u>Kazuya Shinmyo</u>		MASAYA SAKAMOTO (L.S.)
<u>Hiroyukie Nakama</u> <u>Hiroyuki Nakaima</u> <u>Atsuo Sakagami</u> <u>Kazuya Shinmyo</u> (L.S.) <u>Kazuya Shinmyo</u> (L.S.) <u>Kazuya Shinmyo</u> (L.S.) <u>Kazuya Shinmyo</u> (L.S.)	Yoshinori Inoue	Masaya Sakamoto Satoshi Umemura (L.S.)
FordiaEstimaSakagamiNaoki KoedaKazuyaShinmyo(L.S.)Yuji HashimotoAtsuoSakagami(L.S.)hisaya kanda	Hiroyuki Nakaima (L.S.)	
Atsuo Sakagami (LS)	folchi la fachi mer (L.S.) Yoichi Takashima	ynyi Hagham tw (IS)
		hisaya kanda (L.S.)
Atsuo Sakagami Hisaya Kondo		Hisaya Kondo

 ∞